10-14-2005	
103099596 PATENTS 596	

71 E 3

B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)

.

1

. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

I

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies);		2. Name and Address	-		
Fu-Chi	Shan Ll un HUNG	Name:	Technolog	y Thesaurus Corp.	
Yao-V	Vei KUO	Street Address:	No. 6, Eas Chien Che	t 4 th Street, K.E.P. n Dist.	963 U.S. PTO.
3. Nature of Conveyance:		1			112
⊠Assignment □ Security Agreeme □ Other:	☐ Merger Int ☐ Change of Name	City, State, Zip:	Kaohsiung	City, Taiwan	
Execution Date	□ Additional r	name(s) and	address(es) attach	əd.	
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s)		4. (B) Patent Number(:			
If this document is being filed toget application, the execution date of th	e application is: 10/04/05	bers Attached.			
	tical Telecommunication Syster	n With Automatic C	hannel Swite	ching	
Attorney Docket No.: 5. Name and Address of Party to w		n With Automatic C 03/EM Total Number of Ap	plications and		
Attorney Docket No.: 5. Name and Address of Party to w. Document Should be Mailed:	tical Telecommunication Syster LIHO300	n With Automatic C D3/EM Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee:	I	1	
Attorney Docket No.: 5. Name and Address of Party to w. Document Should be Mailed:	tical Telecommunication Syster LIHO300	n With Automatic C D3/EM Total Number of Ap Pat	plications and ents Involved:	1 \$40.00	
Attorney Docket No.: 5. Name and Address of Party to w Document Should be Mailed: Name:	tical Telecommunication Syster LIHO300 hom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	n With Automatic C D3/EM Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	plications and ents Involved:	1 \$40.00	
Attorney Docket No.: 5. Name and Address of Party to w Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364	tical Telecommunication Syster LIHO300 hom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor	n With Automatic C D3/EM Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be c	plications and ents Involved:	1 \$40.00	
Attorney Docket No.: 5. Name and Address of Party to we Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 CUSTOMER NUMBER 9. Statement and Signature:	tical Telecommunication Syster LIHO300 hom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	n With Automatic C D3/EM Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be c 8. Deposit Account N	plications and ents Involved: harged to dep umber:	1 \$40.00 posit account 02-0200	5
Attorney Docket No.: 5. Name and Address of Party to we Document Should be Mailed: Name: 23364 CUSTOMER NUMBER 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my know copy of the original d	tical Telecommunication Syster LIHO 300 hom Correspondence Concerning this Eugene Mar Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	n With Automatic C D3/EM Total Number of Ap Pat 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be c 8. Deposit Account N	plications and ents Involved: harged to dep umber:	1 \$40.00 bosit account 02-0200 thed copy is a true	5

PATENT REEL: 017071 FRAME: 0341

IDTLITY SOLE/JOINT-U.S. ONLY

ASSIGNMENT

EN-Chon Dist., Kaohsiung hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE(s), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and into United States: City, Taiwan

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and trissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the Unites States for said investion, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSKINEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Dated this 04th day of Oct., 2005 at Assignor: Li, Ho-Shan

No. 7, Alley 1, Lane 148, Chung-Chao 2nd Road, Chi-Jin 805 Kaohsiung City, Taiwan

LT HO Shan

Hung, Fu-Chun Dated this 04th day of Oct., 2005 Assignor: No. 143, Ta-Tung Street, Hsin-Hwa County 712, Tai-Nan Hsien, Taiwan

Assignor: Kuo, Yao-Wei

Hung Fu Chun Signature Dated this 04th day of Oct., 2005 at

at

No. 5, Lane 199, An-Fu Street, An-Nan 709, Tai-Nan City, Taiwan

Kuo, V/ao-Wei

CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

PATENT REEL: 017071 FRAME: 0342

RECORDED: 10/06/2005